FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
CORREC	TED III III	Patent and Trademark Office
101790966		
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Assignment Division, B.		
Please record the attached original documents or copy thereo)1. 	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Rex M. Bitner Roderick G. Flemming Daniel J. Simpson 3-7-6		Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Promega Corporation
Roderick G. Flemming Daniel J. Simpson	-7-6)	
Susan C. Koller		Address: 2800 Woods Hollow Road
		Madison, WI 53711-5399
3. Nature of Conveyance:		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _ Yes X No
_ Assignment _ Merger		
_ Security Agreement _ Change of N	Name	
X Other: Correction of conveying party's name, Roderick G. Flemming		
Execution Date: January 17, 2001 and January 29,		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	ı	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/711,782 Filed: November 13, 2000	D. Tatelit NO.(5)	
Additional numbers attached? _ Yes _X_ No		
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Grady J. Frenchick Michael Best & Friedrich LLP One South Pinckney Street, Suite 700 P. O. Box 1806 Madison, WI 53701-1806		
Phone: (608) 257-3501		
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
1		X Enclosed
		X Deficiencies in fee charged to Deposit Account
7/26/2001 DBYRNE 00000139 09711782		8. Deposit account number: 50-0842
1 FC:581 40.00 OP		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Grady J. Frenchick (Reg. No. 29,018) Name of Person Signing Date 7 9 0		
Attorney File 16026-9264 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 6		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		

cc: Docketing

FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92

REC



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

Box Assignments, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D. C. 20231 Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Rex M. Bitner Name: Promega Corporation Roderick G. Fleming Daniel J. Simpson Address: Susan C. Koller 2800 Woods Hollow Road Madison, WI 53711-5399 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? __ Yes _X No Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment Merger _ Change of Name _ Security Agreement Other: Execution Date: January 17, 2001 Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/711,782 Patent No.(s) Filed: November 13, 2000 Additional numbers attached? Yes X No Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning 5. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 document should be mailed: Grady J. Frenchick Michael Best & Friedrich LLP One South Pinckney Street P. O. Box 1806 Madison, WI 53701-1806 Phone: (608) 257-3501 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$ 40.00 X Enclosed X Deficiencies in fee charged to Deposit Account 00000233 09711782 /26/1200 - DETRNE Deposit account number: 50-0842 40.00 09 Filital DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Koren B. King original document. Karen B. King (Reg. No. 41,898) Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3 Attorney File 16026-9264 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

cc: Docketing

ASSIGNMENT

For and in consideration of the sum of One Hundred Dollars (\$100.00) to us:

Rex M. Bitner

W53N598 Birch Street

Cedarburg, WI 53012

Daniel J. Simpson

1329 North High Point Road

Middleton, WI 53562

Roderick G. Flemming

3403 Kuehling Drive McFarland, WI 53558

Susan C. Koller 626 Enterprise Drive

Verona, WI 53593

paid by Promega Corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Wisconsin corporation having its principal place of business at:

2800 Woods Hollow Road Madison, WI 53711-5399

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest -

- (1) in and to an invention entitled "LYSATE CLEARANCE AND NUCLEIC ACID ISOLATION USING SILANIZED SILICA MATRICES" for which we have executed a United States patent application Serial No. 09/711,782, filed November 13, 2000;
- (2) in and to said United States patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;
- (3) in and to all patent applications on said invention now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and

PATENT REEL: 011999 FRAME: 0506 (4) under the International Convention in respect to the United States patent application and agree that any patent applications of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of our Assignee with a claim to priority based on said United States application.

And we hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue the said United States patent or patents to Assignee.

Date: January 17,2001

Rex M. Bitner

Date: January 29, 2001

Daniel J. Simpson

Date: Sunsay 29, 200/

Roderick G. Flemming

Date: January 29, 2001

Susan C. Koller

Susan C. Koller